Introduced by: Mayor Date: 04/03/01

Action: Vote:

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

A COMMENDING RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE ACHIEVEMENTS OF KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SPECIAL OLYMPIC ATHLETES AT THE 2001 WORLD WINTER GAMES

- **WHEREAS**, the Special Olympics World Winter Games bring together athletes from around the world and provide inspiration to us all to be the best we can be; and
- **WHEREAS,** the 2001 Special Olympics World Winter Games were held in Anchorage with 1,528 athletes representing over 80 nations; and
- **WHEREAS,** six of the 58 athletes representing Alaska were local Special Olympics Athletes from the Kenai Peninsula; and
- **WHEREAS**, the hard work and long hours of training paid off for the six athletes from the Kenai Peninsula with six gold medals and numerous other medals.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough recognizes the hard work and dedication of all Special Olympic athletes, their coaches and families.
- **SECTION 2**. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough recognizes the following individuals for their award winning efforts in the 2001 Special Olympics World Winter Games:

Samantha Baker – Kenai Ivan Megananck - Homer Jolene Clark - Homer Chris Tarpey - Seward Shaunti Johnson - Homer Robert Wilusz - Kenai

SECTION 3. That this resolution becomes effective upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 3RD DAY OF APRIL, 2001.

ATTEST:	Timothy Navarre, Assembly President
Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk	_